Had the Acquisition been effected on 1 January 2016, the financial impact on the Company’s earnings per
share for FY2016 is as follows:

 Before Acquisition After Acquisition
Loss attributable to equity holders of the Company
(RM’000)  (21,320) (21,320)

Weighted average number of issued shares 200,114,059 224,917,251

Loss per share (RM cents) (10.65) (9.48)

The above financial figures are for illustrative purposes only and do not necessarily reflect the actual results
and financial performance and position of the Group after the Acquisition. No representation is made as to the
actual financial position and/or results of the Group after completion of the Acquisition.

4. SHAREHOLDING INTERESTS OF DIRECTORS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

None of the Directors or substantial shareholders of the Company has any interest in the Acquisition, save for
their interests arising by way of their shareholdings and/or directorships, as the case may be, in the Company.

 Before the Acquisition After the Acquisition

 Direct interest Deemed interest Total
Interest Direct interest Deemed interest Total

Interest

Number of

Shares %(1) Number of
Shares %(1) %(1) Number of

Shares %(2) Number of
Shares %(2) %(2)

Directors

Su Chung Jye(3) 16,138,381 8.07 109,424,076 54.68 62.75 16,138,381 7.18 109,424,076 48.65 55.83

Wong Pak Kiong (4) 10,060,320 5.03 105,526,817 52.73 57.76 10,060,320 4.47 105,526,817 46.92 51.39

Low Yew Shen 6,389,000 3.19 - - 3.19 6,389,000 2.84 - - 2.84

Goon Kok Loon - - - - - - - - - -

Chong Weng Hoe - - - -  - - - - -

Francis Hwang Huat
Kuong - - - - - - - - - -

Substantial Shareholders (other than Directors)
Ikram Mahawangsa
Sdn Bhd (5) 89,026,817 44.49 16,500,000 8.25 52.74 89,026,817 39.58 16,500,000 7.34 46.92

Stratland Properties
Sdn Bhd 20,397,259 10.19 - - 10.19 20,397,259 9.07 - - 9.07

Notes:

(1) The percentages have been calculated based on the Company’s issued and paid-up share capital of 200,114,059 shares prior

the issuance of Consideration Shares.

(2) The percentages have been calculated based on the Company’s enlarged issued and paid-up share capital of 224,917,251

shares after the issuance of Consideration Shares.

(3) Su Chung Jye holds 50% of the shares in Ikram Mahawangsa Sdn Bhd and is deemed interested in the shares that Ikram

Mahawangsa Sdn Bhd has an interest in. Su Chung Jye holds 99% of the shares in Stratland Properties Sdn Bhd and is deemed